The following tables set forth condensed consolidating financial information for Teck Metals as at December 31, 2014 and
December 31, 2013. The information is presented with separate columns for: (i) Teck; (ii) Teck Metals; (iii) our other
subsidiaries on a combined basis; (iv) consolidating adjustments; and (v) the total consolidated amounts. The investments
in subsidiaries held by Teck, Teck Metals and other non-guarantor subsidiaries have been accounted for using the equity
method of accounting. Antamina and Fort Hills are not considered subsidiaries and, as such, our share of their results and
balances are included in consolidation adjustments in the following tables.

During the period, we completed an internal reorganization that transferred certain mining assets previously held by our
wholly-owned subsidiaries to the parent company.

As at December 31, 2014

Teck

Non-
Guarantor Consolidating Consolidated

As Reported in IFRS (CAD$ in millions)

Teck  Metals Subsidiaries Adjustments Totals
CONDENSED CONSOLIDATING
  BALANCE SHEET INFORMATION

Cash and cash equivalents

$   413 $   152 $   1,388 $   76 $   2,029
 Current income taxes receivable 13 16 57 14 100

Trade accounts and intra-group receivables 7,226 288 11,356 (17,834) 1,036

Inventories

27 382 1,274 69 1,752

   7,679 838 14,075 (17,675) 4,917

Financial and other assets

1,531 1,430 1,062 (3,129) 894
 Investments in associates  32,929 3,680 946 (37,523) 32

Property, plant and equipment

219 1,206 24,027 3,473 28,925

Deferred income tax assets

– 343 18 – 361

Goodwill

– – 1,710 – 1,710

$ 42,358 $ 7,497 $ 41,838 $ (54,854) $ 36,839

Trade accounts and intra-group payables and
   other liabilities $   9,882 $ 8,485 $   1,149 $ (17,853) $   1,663

Dividends payable

259 – – – 259

Current income taxes payable – 2 52 5 59

Debt

347 – 10 71 428

   10,488 8,487 1,211 (17,777) 2,409

Debt

9,152 1,184 834 (3,157) 8,013

Deferred income tax liabilities

4,018 – 1,834 239 6,091

Retirement benefit liabilities

52 230 290 – 572

Other liabilities and provisions

42 139 688 49 918

   23,752 10,040 4,857 (20,646) 18,003

Equity

   Attributable to shareholders of the company 18,606 (2,543) 36,751 (34,208) 18,606
   Attributable to non-controlling interests – – 230 – 230
   18,606 (2,543) 36,981 (34,208) 18,836
   $ 42,358 $ 7,497 $ 41,838 $ (54,854) $ 36,839

53

28. Supplemental Guarantor Condensed Consolidating Financial Information (continued)

Year Ended December 31, 2014

Teck Non-Guarantor Consolidating Consolidated
As Reported in IFRS (CAD$ in millions)

Teck  Metals Subsidiaries Adjustments Totals

CONDENSED CONSOLIDATING
  STATEMENT OF INCOME INFORMATION

Revenue

$   99 $ 1,709 $ 6,408 $  383 $ 8,599

Cost of sales

(120) (1,630) (5,310) (11) (7,071)

Gross profit

(21) 79 1,098 372 1,528
 Other operating expenses
   General and administration   (97) (7) (30) 15 (119)

  Exploration

(11) – (45) (4) (60)

  Research and development

(5) (9) – (6) (20)

  Other operating income (expense)

(76) (4) (163) (38) (281)

Profit (loss) from operations (210) 59 860 339 1,048
   Finance income 77 75 2 (150) 4
 Finance expense (472) (86) (75) 329 (304)

Non-operating income (expense)

(692) 16 (121) 776 (21)

Share of profit (losses) of associates

1,424 71 233 (1,731) (3)

   Profit before tax  127 135 899 (437) 724
   Provision for income taxes  235 (200) (147) (230) (342)
   Profit for the year  $ 362 $   (65) $   752 $ (667) $   382

Profit attributable to:

  Shareholders of the company

$ 362 $   (65) $   732 $ (667) $   362

  Non-controlling interests

– – 20 – 20

Profit for the year

$ 362 $   (65) $   752 $ (667) $   382

54

28. Supplemental Guarantor Condensed Consolidating Financial Information (continued)

Year Ended December 31, 2014

Teck Non-Guarantor Consolidating Consolidated
As Reported in IFRS (CAD$ in millions)

Teck  Metals Subsidiaries Adjustments Totals

CONDENSED CONSOLIDATING STATEMENT OF
  CASH FLOWS INFORMATION

Operating activities

$ 1,169 $ 208 $ 3,552 $ (2,651) $ 2,278

Investing activities

  Purchase of property, plant and equipment

(13) (126) (689) (670) (1,498)

   Capitalized production stripping costs  – – (652) (63) (715)

  Expenditures on financial investments and
   other assets

(21) (1) (21) (1) (44)

  Proceeds from the sale of investments
   and other assets

3 6 25 – 34

(31) (121) (1,337) (734) (2,223)

Financing activities

  Issuance of debt

– – 12 – 12

  Repayment of debt

– – (30) (40) (70)

   Debt interest paid  (379) – (2) – (381)

  Issuance of Class B subordinate voting shares – – – – –

  Purchase and cancellation of Class B
   subordinate voting shares (5) – – – (5)

  Dividends paid

(518) – – – (518)

  Distributions to non-controlling interests

– – (23) – (23)

   Interdivision distributions  – (282) (3,153) 3,435 –

(902) (282) (3,196) 3,395 (985)

Effect of exchange rate changes on cash

  and cash equivalents

24 19 140 4 187

Increase (decrease) in cash and

   cash equivalents  260 (176) (841) 14 (743)

Cash and cash equivalents at beginning
   of year 153 328 2,229 62 2,772

Cash and cash equivalents at end of year

$   413 $ 152 $ 1,388 $   76 $ 2,029

55

28. Supplemental Guarantor Condensed Consolidating Financial Information (continued)

As at December 31, 2013

Teck

Non-
Guarantor Consolidating Consolidated

As Reported in IFRS (CAD$ in millions)

Teck  Metals Subsidiaries Adjustments Totals
CONDENSED CONSOLIDATING
  BALANCE SHEET INFORMATION

Cash and cash equivalents

$   153 $   328 $   2,229 $   62 $   2,772
 Current income taxes receivable 8 18 44 1 71

Trade accounts and intra-group receivables 3,718 143 12,212 (14,841) 1,232

Inventories

20 441 1,181 53 1,695

   3,899 930 15,666 (14,725) 5,770

Financial and other assets

1,306 1,080 1,138 (2,778) 746
 Investments in associates  31,590 24,792 882 (57,240) 24

Property, plant and equipment

267 1,131 23,782 2,631 27,811

Deferred income tax assets

– – 10 154 164

Goodwill

– – 1,668 – 1,668

$ 37,062 $ 27,933 $ 43,146 $ (71,958) $ 36,183

Trade accounts and intra-group payables and
   other liabilities $   7,987 $   4,843 $   3,815 $ (14,861) $   1,784

Dividends payable

259 – – – 259

Current income taxes payable – 1 41 19 61

Debt

– – 12 47 59

   8,246 4,844 3,868 (14,795) 2,163

Debt

8,702 906 867 (2,811) 7,664

Deferred income tax liabilities

1,450 2,285 1,852 321 5,908

Retirement benefit liabilities

32 213 234 – 479

Other liabilities and provisions

35 170 916 37 1,158

   18,465 8,418 7,737 (17,248) 17,372

Equity

   Attributable to shareholders of the company 18,597 19,515 35,195 (54,710) 18,597
   Attributable to non-controlling interests – – 214 – 214
   18,597 19,515 35,409 (54,710) 18,811
   $ 37,062 $ 27,933 $ 43,146 $ (71,958) $ 36,183

56

28. Supplemental Guarantor Condensed Consolidating Financial Information (continued)

Year Ended December 31, 2013

Teck

Non-
Guarantor Consolidating Consolidated

As Reported in IFRS (CAD$ in millions)

Teck  Metals Subsidiaries Adjustments Totals

CONDENSED CONSOLIDATING
  STATEMENT OF INCOME INFORMATION

Revenue

$ 119 $ 1,760 $ 6,909 $   594 $ 9,382

Cost of sales

(131) (1,695) (5,084) (46) (6,956)

Gross profit

(12) 65 1,825 548 2,426
 Other operating expenses
   General and administration   (101) (5) (29) 6 (129)

  Exploration

(20) – (65) (1) (86)

  Research and development

(2) (16) – – (18)

  Other operating income (expense)

(77) (1) (98) (40) (216)

Profit (loss) from operations (212) 43 1,633 513 1,977
   Finance income 132 70 18 (207) 13
 Finance expense (440) (151) (85) 337 (339)

Non-operating income (expense)

(511) (48) (117) 670 (6)

Share of profit (losses) of associates

1,993 1,055 339 (3,389) (2)

   Profit before tax  962 969 1,788 (2,076) 1,643
   Provision for income taxes  (1) (229) (121) (282) (633)
   Profit for the year  $ 961 $   740 $ 1,667 $ (2,358) $ 1,010

Profit attributable to:

  Shareholders of the company

$ 961 $   740 $ 1,618 $ (2,358) $   961

  Non-controlling interests

– – 49 – 49

Profit for the year

$ 961 $   740 $ 1,667 $ (2,358) $ 1,010

57

28. Supplemental Guarantor Condensed Consolidating Financial Information (continued)

Year Ended December 31, 2013

Teck Non-Guarantor Consolidating Consolidated
As Reported in IFRS (CAD$ in millions)

Teck  Metals Subsidiaries Adjustments Totals

CONDENSED CONSOLIDATING STATEMENT OF
  CASH FLOWS INFORMATION

Operating activities

$ 1,051 $ 751 $ 3,955 $ (2,879) $ 2,878

Investing activities

  Purchase of property, plant and equipment

(54) (138) (1,521) (145) (1,858)

   Capitalized production stripping costs  – – (677) (67) (744)

  Expenditures on financial investments and

   other assets  (280) – (25) (20) (325)

  Proceeds from the sale of investments

   and other assets  497 – 5 – 502

163 (138) (2,218) (232) (2,425)

Financing activities

  Issuance of debt

– – – – –

  Repayment of debt

– – (24) (15) (39)

   Debt interest paid  (355) – (3) 3 (355)

  Issuance of Class B subordinate voting shares 1 – – – 1

   Purchase and cancellation of Class B
   subordinate voting shares (176) – – – (176)

  Dividends paid

(521) – – – (521)

  Distributions to non-controlling interests

– – (38) – (38)

   Interdivision distributions  – (307) (2,805) 3,112 –

(1,051) (307) (2,870) 3,100 (1,128)

Effect of exchange rate changes on cash

  and cash equivalents

8 15 153 4 180

Increase (decrease) in cash and
  cash equivalents

171 321 (980) (7) (495)

Cash and cash equivalents at beginning
   of year (18) 7 3,209 69 3,267

Cash and cash equivalents at end of year

$   153 $ 328 $ 2,229 $   62 $ 2,772

	Teck Resources Limited
	Consolidated Financial Statements
	Consolidated Statements of Income
	Consolidated Statements of Comprehensive Income
	Consolidated Statements of Cash Flows
	Consolidated Balance Sheets
	Consolidated Statements of Changes in Equity

	Notes to Consolidated Financial Statements
	Years ended December 31, 2014 and 2013
	1. Nature of Operations
	2. Basis of Preparation and New IFRS Pronouncements
	2. Basis of Preparation and New IFRS Pronouncements (continued)
	3. Summary of Significant Accounting Policies
	3. Summary of Significant Accounting Policies (continued)
	3. Summary of Significant Accounting Policies (continued)